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[CTARIF]AFY CARFAX: Vehicle History Report’

Vehicle Information:
1985 CHEVROLET CORVETTE No accidents reported to CARFAX
VIN: 1G1YY0789F5107169

COUPE

5.7L VB F OHV No damage reported to CARFAX
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Sz

| 12 Detailed records available

_ 66,506 Last-reporled odometer
GHORD reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/19/18 at 9:06:10 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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| Summary
|

CARFAX guarantees formation in this sectior
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon g‘;a];fggl‘:erg
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits | et

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C[A[R[F[A[™
o

<

HH W Py
Additional History ‘ —
re reported to CARFAX
Total Loss : No Issues
Reported

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage v No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. . Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported

Odometer Check ) Nollssues
No indication of an odometer rollback. ! Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall I No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com. | Reported
Basic Warranty No Data

No data reported to CARFAX. Reported

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

09/04/1997 42,865 Maryland Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Silver Spring, MD
Title #26541116

12/19/2003 Maryland Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

02/09/2004 Maryland Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1G1yy0789f5107169
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02/11/2004 Maryland
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

02/25/2004 Maryland
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

02/26/2004 Maryland
| Inspection Station
| White Oak, MD

03/03/2004 Maryland
| Inspection Station
| White Oak, MD

05/27/2004 64,581 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brookeville, MD

| Title #34268595

06/14/2004 64,591 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hyattsville, MD
Title #34410621

01/12/2006 Maryland
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

08/29/2006 66,506 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/15/2006 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wakefield, MA
Title #8D651022

¥

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Failed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car
since September 2006. Before you buy, ask the seller for
recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Failed Emissions Inspection

recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

| New Owner Reported

Ownership History

Title Issued

as proof of ownership.

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX

. When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

| A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
E record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used

Follow Us: n facebook.com/CARFAX ) @CarfaxReports §jj CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838,

7/19/18 9:06:10 AM (CDT)
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MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TITLE NUMBER

BD651022
MFRS. MODEL YEAR MAKE
1985 CHEV

DATE OF ISSUE

| ‘09/15/2006
BODY STYLE/TYPE NEW/USED
HATCH USED

CYL. PASS. DRS. PURCHASE DATE

08 04 2 08/29/200

PREV. TITLE NO. 'PREV. TITLE STATE

34410621 MD

IF PREVIOUS STATE WAS TITLE EXEMPT,
REGISTRATION NUMBER IS DISPLAYED.

IRST LIENHOLDER:

SECOND LIENHOI.DER:

TITLE TYPE AND BRANDS

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN:

THE FIRST LIENHOLDER'S INTEREST IN THE VEHICLE
DESCRIBED IN THIS CERTIFICATE IS HEREBY RELEASED

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN:
THE SECOND LIENHOLDER'S INTEREST IN THE VEHICLE
DESCRIBED IN THIS CERTIFICATE IS HEREBY FIELEASED

NAME: NAME:
[ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
DATE RELEASED: DATE RELEASED:

THE REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT AN APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFIGATE OF TITLE FOFI THE MOTOH
_ VEHICLE DESCRIBED HEREIN HAS BEEN DULY FILED, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF
MASSACHUSETTS. BASED ON THE STATEMENTS OF THE APPLICANT AND THE RECORDS ON FILE WITH THIS AGENCY, THE APPLICANT
NAMED IS THE OWNER OF SAID VEHICLE.

THE REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT THE VEHICLE IS SUBJECT TO ANY SECUHITY INTEFIESTS SHOWN

HEREIN. Cﬂ(}) g Mw‘

Erin C. Deveney
Reglstrar

controLNo. G 53112??

NOT THE TITLE NUMBER

TERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS TITLE. KEEP IN SAFE PLACE
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